Office Holder Details: *Nicholas Charles Osborn Lee* and *Dean Anthony Nelson* (IP numbers 9069 and 9443) of Smith Cooper, 158 Edmund Street, Birmingham B3 2HB. Date of Appointment: 29 March 2016. Further information about this case is available from James Davies at the offices of Smith Cooper at James.davies@smithcooper.co.uk.

Nicholas Charles Osborn Lee and Dean Anthony Nelson , Joint Liquidators (2512147)

GREAVES GARAGES LIMITED

(Company Number 00576078)

Registered office: Town End Garage, Hutton Rudby, Yarm, Yorkshire, TS15 ODL

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required to prove their debts on or before 12 May 2016, by sending their names and addresses along with descriptions and full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at Dakota House, 25 Falcon Court, Preston Farm Business Park, Stockton on Tees TS18 3TX and, if so required by notice in writing from the Joint Liquidators of the Company or by the Solicitors of the Joint Liquidators, to come in and prove their debts or claims, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts or claims are proved.

Note: It is anticipated that all known Creditors wfll be paid in full

Office Holder Details: *Martyn James Pullin* and *David Antony Willis* (IP numbers 15530 and 9180) of BWC, Dakota House, 25 Falcon Court, Preston Farm Business Park, Stockton on Tees TS18 3TX. Date of Appointment: 29 March 2016. Further information about this case is available from Bhuvnesh Majupuria at the offices of BWC on 01642 608 588.

Martyn James Pullin and David Antony Willis , Joint Liquidators

(2512031)

HATFIELD SAND COMPANY LIMITED

(Company Number 04724127)

The registered office of the Company is at Between Rivers Farm, Sykehouse Road, East Cowick, Goole, East Yorkshire, DN14 9AB and its principal trading address is the same as the registered office address.

The Company was placed into members' voluntary liquidation on 24 March 2016 and on the same date, Gareth David Rusling (IP Number: 9481) and John Russell (IP Number: 5544), both of Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP, of Kendal House, 41 Scotland Street, Sheffield, S3 7BS, Sheffield.North@Begbies-Traynor.com were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Creditors of the Company are required on or before 27 April 2016 to send in their names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any) to the undersigned Gareth David Rusling of Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP, Kendal House, 41 Scotland Street, Sheffield, S3 7BS, Sheffield.North@Begbies-Traynor.com the Joint Liquidator of the Company and, if so required by notice in writing to prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof shall be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

This notice is purely formal, the Company is able to pay all its known creditors in full.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0114 2755033. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Claire Dowson by e-mail at Sheffield.North@Begbies-Traynor.com or by telephone on 0114 2755033.

Dated: 30 March 2016

 ${\it John \, Russell} \;, \\ {\it Joint \, Liquidator} \;$

(2512174)

HXB TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Company Number 07107148)

Trading Name: HXB Technologies Limited

Registered office: 89 Tabby Drive, Three Mile Cross, Reading, RG7 1WO

Principal trading address: 89 Tabby Drive, Three Mile Cross, Reading, RG7 1WQ

Alex Dunton of AD Insolvency, 7B Rosemary House, Lanwades Business Park, Newmarket, CB8 7PN. Office Holder Number: 13810

Further Contact Details: Email: alex@adinsolvency.co.uk, Tel: 0800 246 1682

Date of Appointment: 22 March 2016

Notice is hereby given that creditors of the above company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 3 May 2016, to prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator, Alex Dunton, at AD Insolvency, 7B Rosemary House, Lanwades Business Park, Newmarket, CB8 7PN or by contacting contact@adinsolvency.co.uk. If so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator, creditors must be accounted to their debts of the processes of their solicitors.

either personally (or by their solicitors), come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Note: The directors of the Company have made a declaration of solvency and it is expected that all creditors will be paid in full, with statutory interest. (2512829)

THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 RULE 4.106(1) IDEAL HOME GROUP PLC

(Company Number 06855589)

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

I HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that we, Andrew Watling and Carl Jackson, Licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Quantuma LLP, 14th Floor, Dukes Keep, 1 Marsh Lane, Southampton, Hampshire, SO14 3EX were appointed Joint Liquidators of the above named company on 17 March 2016. All debts and claims should be sent to us at the address above.

All creditors who have not already done so are invited to prove their debts in writing to me.

The last date for submitting a proof of debt is 29 April 2016.

No further public advertisement of invitation to prove debts will be given.

Please note that this is a solvent liquidation and all known creditors have been or will be paid in full.

Andrew Watling, Joint Liquidator

29 March 2016

(2512840)

THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 RULE 4.106(1) IDEAL HOME HOLDCO LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

(Company Number 08151878)

I HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that we, Andrew Watling and Carl Jackson, Licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Quantuma LLP, 14th Floor, Dukes Keep, 1 Marsh Lane, Southampton, Hampshire, SO14 3EX were appointed Joint Liquidators of the above named company on 17 March 2016. All debts and claims should be sent to us at the address

All creditors who have not already done so are invited to prove their debts in writing to me.

The last date for submitting a proof of debt is 29 April 2016.

No further public advertisement of invitation to prove debts will be given.

Please note that this is a solvent liquidation and all known creditors have been or will be paid in full.

Andrew Watling

Joint Liquidator

Dated: 29 March 2016

(2512844)

INDOOR CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT LIMITED

(Company Number 01100279)

Previous Name of Company: Servac Limited

Registered office: 3 Hagley Court South, The Waterfront, Level Street, Brierley Hill, DY5 1XE

Principal trading address: Rose Cottage, Lea End Lane, Hopwood, Worcestershire B48 7AY

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company are required, on or before 07 June 2016 to prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any) to the Liquidator at Griffin & King Limited, 26/28 Goodall Street,